CONTROL SWITCHES INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED
WIRE DUCT &
ACCESSORIES
CSII's wiring duct provides a quick, straight forward solution to problems associated with the distribution and layout
of cabling. It is suitable for wall mounting as well as for chassis and panels, both vertical and horizontal. The ducting
is scored at the base with pre-cut lines along its length to facilitate the cutting of sections of the wall over its entire
length, simplifying the connection to other branches for the formation of Tee’s or L’s, etc. There are also pre-cut lines
arranged above the base of the duct body to ease the removal of the breakaway fingers for cable outlets.

ducts. Sections are removed quickly and burr free.
CONTROL SWITCHES INTERNATIONAL INCORPORATED
Stoc king Distri butor:
2405 Mira Mar Ave, Long Beach, CA 90815
(562) 498-7331   FAX (562) 498-5894   (800) 521-1677
STANDARD WIRE DUCT
5/8"  1" 1-1/2" 2-1/4" 3" 4" End
(16mm) (30mm) (40mm) (60mm) (80mm) (100mm) View
Nom Size Catalog Numbers Actual Size
W" x H" Solid Slotted W"(mm) x H"(mm)
5/8 x 5/8 16-16LF 16-16PF 0.63 (16) x 0.63 (16)
1 x 1 30-25LF 30-25PF 0.98 (25) x 1.18 (30)
1 x 1-1/2 40-25LF 40-25PF 0.98 (25) x 1.57 (40)
1-1/2 x 1-1/2 40-40LF 40-40PF 1.57 (40) x 1.57 (40)
2-1/4 x 1-1/2 40-60LF 40-60PF 2.36 (60) x 1.57 (40)
1 x 2-1/4 60-25LF 60-25PF 0.98 (25) x 2.36 (60)
1-1/2 x 2-1/4 60-40LF 60-40PF 1.57 (40) x 2.36 (60)
2-1/4 x 2-1/4 60-60LF 60-60PF 2.36 (60) x 2.36 (60)
3 x 2-1/4 60-80LF 60-80PF 3.15 (80) x 2.36 (60)
4 x 2-1/4 60-100LF 60-100PF 3.94 (100) x 2.36 (60)
4-3/4 x 2-1/4 60-120LF 60-120PF 4.72(120) x 2.36 (60)
1 x 3 80-25LF 80-25PF 0.98 (25) x 3.15 (80)
1-1/2 x 3 80-40LF 80-40PF 1.57 (40) x 3.15 (80)
2-1/4 x 3 80-60LF 80-60PF 2.36 (60) x 3.15 (80)
3 x 3 80-80LF 80-80PF 3.15 (80) x 3.15 (80)
4 x 3 80-100LF 80-100PF 3.94 (100) x 3.15 (80)
4-3/4 x 3 80-120LF 80-120PF 4.72(120) x 3.15 (80)
1 x 4 100-25LF 100-25PF 0.98 (25) x 3.94 (100)
1-1/2 x 4 100-40LF 100-40PF 1.57 (40) x 3.94 (100)
2-1/4 x 4 100-60LF 100-60PF 2.36 (60) x 3.94 (100)
3 x 4 100-80LF 100-80PF 3.15 (80) x 3.94 (100)
4 x 4 100-100LF 100-100PF 3.94 (100) x 3.94 (100)
Replace “F” with “G” for Grey, or “W” for White
Zig Zag Duct
Nom. W" x H" Catalog Number W”(mm) x H”(mm)